Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 24242424 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 50505050
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

19.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
20.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
21.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
 JAN - 10218/II—B JAN - 10218/II—B JAN - 10218/II—B JAN - 10218/II—B
22. ‘Operation Vijay’ was related
to ...................... .
(A) India-China Conflict

(A) The Korean Issue
(B) Berlin Blockade
(C) Polish Crisis
(D) Cuban Missile Crisis
26. Arrange the following schools of
history writing in the chronological
order of their emergence :
(a) Subaltern School
(b) Annalles School
(c) Colonial historiography
(d) Marxist historiography
(A) (a) (d) (b) (c)
(B) (b) (a) (c) (d)
(C) (d) (a) (b) (c)
(D) (c) (d) (b) (a)
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
 JAN - 10218/II—B JAN - 10218/II—B JAN - 10218/II—B JAN - 10218/II—B
27. Which British social historian
wrote : The Making of the English
Working Class ?

(D) (c) (d) (a) (b)
30.
(i)
(ii)
(iii)
(iv)
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(i) (ii) (iii) (iv)
(A) (b) (a) (c) (d)
(B) (a) (b) (d) (c)
(C) (d) (c) (b) (a)
(D) (c) (d) (a) (b)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
 JAN - 10218/II—B JAN - 10218/II—B JAN - 10218/II—B JAN - 10218/II—B
31.
(A)
(B)

(D) Debla Mitra
34. Iron implements were mostly used
in which of the following culture of
ancient India ?
(A) Mesolithic
(B) Neolithic
(C) Megalithic
(D) Palaeolithic
35. Which of the following excavated
sites is an important medieval site
of Maharashtra ?
(A) Sanjan
(B) Budhihal
(C) Daulatabad
(D) Morgaon
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
 JAN - 10218/II—B JAN - 10218/II—B JAN - 10218/II—B JAN - 10218/II—B
36. Which of the following kings used
the epithet ‘Priyadarshi’ ?
(A) Rudradaman

39.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
40.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
41.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
 JAN - 10218/II—B JAN - 10218/II—B JAN - 10218/II—B JAN - 10218/II—B
42. The Vakataka queen Prabhavati-
gupta was the daughter of the
Gupta king ................. .

encyclopaedic work titled ................... .
(A) Vikramankadevacharita
(B) Manasollasa
(C) Mitakshara
(D) Prabandhachinatamani
44.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
45.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
 JAN - 10218/II—B JAN - 10218/II—B JAN - 10218/II—B JAN - 10218/II—B
46.  I  II
 I I I I
(i)

47.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
48.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
49.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
 JAN - 10218/II—B JAN - 10218/II—B JAN - 10218/II—B JAN - 10218/II—B
50. Match List I with List II and select
the correct answer from the codes
given below :